# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762233

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type              |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| ATLAS ROOFING<br>CORPORATION |          | 10/19/2022     | Corporation: MISSISSIPPI |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2380 Performance Dr., Building C               |  |
| City:           | Richardson                                     |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75082  |  |
| Entity Type:    | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES    |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 6720428 | HP42                                     |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6720368 | SURESLOPE                                |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6356866 | DURATHERM FOLD FLAT                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6323858 | THE FACE OF BUILDING MATERIALS           |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6298490 | CDP                                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6122966 |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6016804 | TRURIDGE                                 |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5316640 | FOAM-CONTROL PLUS+                       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5289386 | POWERED BY GRAPHITE                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5289385 | NEXT GENERATION INSULATION POWERED BY GR |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5264344 | FOAM CONTROL MAX                         |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5264343 | FOAM CONTROL                             |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5260321 | AN ARCHITECTURAL INSULATION LIKE NO OTHE |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5260320 | FOAM CONTROL MAXX                        |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5211610 | FOAM-CONTROL PLUS+                       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3544649 | AFM CORPORATION                          |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3437201 | CONTROL, NOT COMPROMISE                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3427756 | FOAM-CONTROL                             |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2933677 | GEOGRIPPER                               |  |  |
|                      |         | TRADEMARK                                |  |  |

**REEL: 007872 FRAME: 0963** 

900726698

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97120512 | PRO-CUT   |
| Serial Number: | 97095942 |           |
| Serial Number: | 97095913 | ATLAS     |
| Serial Number: | 97095862 | ATLAS     |
| Serial Number: | 88826900 | Р         |
| Serial Number: | 88826876 | Р         |
| Serial Number: | 88826854 | Р         |
| Serial Number: | 88826781 | ATLAS     |
| Serial Number: | 88826759 | ATLASPRO+ |
| Serial Number: | 88826723 | ATLASPRO  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 017625.004962    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John Slaughter   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/19/2022       |

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NGSI-T - Atlas Roofing Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-T - Atlas Roofing Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-T - Atlas Roofing Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-T - Atlas Roofing Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page4.tif source=NGSI-T - Atlas Roofing Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page5.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 19, 2022

United States Trademark and Trademark Office Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Third Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of October 19, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement") among the undersigned Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (including any successors and permitted assigns) for the Secured Parties referenced in the Agreement, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto, including the associated goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHAR1\1943655v2

ADDRESS OF GRANTOR:

1978 Hood Blvd., Suite 325 Hattiesburg, MS 39401 Very truly yours

ATLAS ROOFING CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Name: John A. Johnson \\
Title: Vice President and Assistant Treasurer

| ADDRESS OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:                         | Acknowledged and accepted:                     |
|--|--|
| 2380 Performance Dr., Building C<br>Richardson, TX 75082 | BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent |
|  | 27,  |

Namé: Ronaldo Naval Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

| Mark  | Reg. No. | Reg. Date  |
|---|----------|------------|
| HP42  | 6720428  | 05/03/2022 |
| SURESLOPE   | 6720368  | 05/03/2022 |
| DURATHERM FOLD FLAT                               | 6356866  | 05/18/2021 |
| THE FACE OF BUILDING MATERIALS                    | 6323858  | 04/13/2021 |
| CDP and Design                                    | 6298490  | 03/23/2021 |
| Design Only                                       | 6122966  | 08/11/2020 |
| TRURIDGE  | 6016804  | 03/24/2020 |
| FOAM-CONTROL PLUS+ and Design                     | 5316640  | 10/24/2017 |
| POWERED BY GRAPHITE                               | 5289386  | 09/19/2017 |
| NEXT GENERATION INSULATION POWERED BY<br>GRAPHITE | 5289385  | 09/19/2017 |
| FOAM CONTROL MAX                                  | 5264344  | 08/15/2017 |
| FOAM CONTROL and Design                           | 5264343  | 08/15/2017 |
| AN ARCHITECTURAL INSULATION LIKE NO OTHER         | 5260321  | 08/08/2017 |
| FOAM CONTROL MAXX and Design                      | 5260320  | 08/08/2017 |
| FOAM-CONTROL PLUS+ and Design                     | 5211610  | 05/30/2017 |
| AFM CORPORATION and Design                        | 3544649  | 12/09/2008 |
| CONTROL, NOT COMPROMISE                           | 3437201  | 05/27/2008 |
| FOAM-CONTROL                                      | 3427756  | 05/13/2008 |
| GEOGRIPPER  | 2933677  | 03/15/2005 |

CHAR1\1943655v2

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Mark             | Appl. No. | Filing Date |
|------------------|-----------|-------------|
| PRO-CUT          | 97120512  | 11/11/2021  |
| Design Only      | 97095942  | 10/27/2021  |
| ATLAS and Design | 97095913  | 10/27/2021  |
| ATLAS            | 97095862  | 10/27/2021  |
| P and Design     | 88826900  | 03/09/2020  |
| P and Design     | 88826876  | 03/09/2020  |
| P and Design     | 88826854  | 03/09/2020  |
| ATLAS            | 88826781  | 03/09/2020  |
| ATLASPRO+        | 88826759  | 03/09/2020  |
| ATLASPRO         | 88826723  | 03/09/2020  |

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks

**RECORDED: 10/19/2022**